
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL031120\
  Data File : PL057191.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 11 Mar 2020  10:13
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 11 16:59:12 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL030320.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 04 03:55:01 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.460     3.958   436.4E6  115.2E6   51.203    53.994  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.207     8.982   466.9E6  101.8E6   48.310    47.923  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.897     4.345   760.9E6  174.1E6   51.340    55.117  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.180     4.628   684.3E6  168.5E6   49.799    54.203  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.480     5.130   695.1E6  161.1E6   51.169    51.748  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.729     5.433   669.9E6  170.6E6   51.876    57.068  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.432     4.801   268.9E6 75116832   50.758    53.298  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.636     5.015   688.7E6  135.3E6   52.793    55.577  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.171     5.817   624.1E6  140.3E6   51.581    50.621  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.509     6.172   584.4E6  148.6E6   51.549    53.208  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.398     6.051   635.9E6  160.9E6   51.193    53.746  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.456     6.122   629.2E6  161.4E6   51.214    53.533  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.620     6.282   607.1E6  151.2E6   51.811    53.285  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.752     6.427   628.1E6  154.9E6   51.375    52.627  
14) MA  Endrin          6.009     6.644   545.0E6  120.1E6   50.096    46.556  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.283     6.854   546.6E6  133.3E6   50.613    47.513  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.135     6.770   512.6E6  124.4E6   52.953    51.081  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.375     7.067   478.4E6  107.9E6   48.891    43.875  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.450     6.978   460.4E6  114.0E6   51.459    49.179  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.664     7.200   494.9E6  123.4E6   49.558    49.193  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.921     7.526   246.2E6 54833188   49.374    43.891  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.154     7.668   584.0E6  133.4E6   51.715    48.667  
22)     Mirex           7.341     8.118   395.0E6 93657655   48.746    48.852  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL030320.M Fri Mar 13 15:24:33 2020                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL031120\
  Data File : PL057191.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 11 Mar 2020  10:13
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 11 16:59:12 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL030320.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 04 03:55:01 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

   8e+07

   9e+07

   1e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PL057191.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

58

 3
.8

95

 4
.1

79

 4
.4

30
 4

.4
79

 4
.6

34
 4

.7
27

 5
.1

70

 5
.3

97
 5

.4
55

 5
.5

08
 5

.6
19

 5
.7

51

 6
.0

08

 6
.1

34

 6
.2

81
 6

.3
74

 6
.4

49

 6
.6

62

 6
.9

19

 7
.1

52

 7
.3

40  8
.2

06
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL057191.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

56

 4
.3

44

 4
.6

27

 4
.8

00

 5
.0

14
 5

.1
29  5
.4

31

 5
.8

16  6
.0

50
 6

.1
21

 6
.1

71
 6

.2
80

 6
.4

26

 6
.6

43

 6
.7

69
 6

.8
53

 6
.9

77
 7

.0
65  7
.1

99

 7
.5

24

 7
.6

67

 8
.1

17

 8
.9

81
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL030320.M Fri Mar 13 15:24:34 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050


